CSM_G7SA_DS_E_10_1
1
Relays with Forcibly Guided Contacts
G7SA
Compact, Slim Relays Conforming to
EN Standards
• Relays with forcibly guided contacts
(EN50205 Class A, certified by VDE).

Reinforced insulation between some poles of
different polarity.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
1. NO Contact Poles
2: DPST-NO
3: 3PST-NO
4: 4PST-NO
5: 5PST-NO
2. NC Contact Poles
1: SPST-NC
2: DPST-NC
3: 3PST-NC
Ordering Information
Relays with Forcibly Guided Contacts
Sockets
For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page 6 and the
“Precautions for All Relays with Forcibly Guided Contacts”.
1       2
G7SA-@A@B
Type Sealing Poles Contact configuration Rated voltage Model
Standard Flux-tight
4 poles
3PST-NO, SPST-NC
12 VDC
18 VDC
21 VDC
24 VDC
48 VDC
G7SA-3A1B
DPST-NO, DPST-NC G7SA-2A2B
6 poles
5PST-NO, SPST-NC G7SA-5A1B
4PST-NO, DPST-NC G7SA-4A2B
3PST-NO, 3PST-NC G7SA-3A3B
Type LED indicator Poles Rated voltage Model
Track-mounting Track mounting and screw mounting possible
No
4 poles
---
P7SA-10F
6 poles P7SA-14F
Yes
4 poles
24 VDC
P7SA-10F-ND
6 poles P7SA-14F-ND
Back-mounting PCB terminals No
4 poles
---
P7SA-10P
6 poles P7SA-14P